

Ref FOI17 067
Date 9 June 2017

Dear Sir/Madam

Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please find below/attached the Isle of Wight NHS Trust's response to your request.

- Original request: What was the number of Finished Consultant Episodes of (a) self-paying private patients and (b) insured private patients in your trust during each year from 2010/11 to 2015/16 inclusive?

Response

Sum of Count FCEs Row Labels	Column Labels												Grand Total
	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	
2012/13	52	49	39	48	56	51	57	55	37	63	17	38	562
2013/14	48	34	53	47	57	57	57	65	36	36	40	53	583
2014/15	48	42	51	54	29	49	44	38	33	31	33	48	500
2015/16	39	49	56	33	37	36	39	51	44	39	37	37	497
2016/17	48	40	39	40	40	31	37	38	31	37	33	43	457
Grand Total	235	214	238	222	219	224	234	247	181	206	160	219	2599

Amended Request

Please could you provide me with data on the number of Finished Consultant Episodes for private patients in your trust in each month from April 2010 to April 2016 inclusive in excel spreadsheets?

Response: With regard to the amended request for information, the Trust does not hold the requested information. It is anticipated that it would require more than 18 hours to create the information, which renders it exempt under Section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act. We regret that we are unable to suggest a method of refining your response in order to bring it within the 18 hour limit .

2. Original Request: What was the trust's total income from payments for (a) self-paying private patients, and (b) insured private patients during each year from 2010/11 to 2015/16 inclusive?

Response:

2010/11 – Not Applicable

2011/12 – Not Applicable

2012/13 – a) £622,633 b) £652,856

2013/14 – a) £892,551 b) £550,136

2014/15 – a) £775,191 b) £512,107

2015/16 – a) £1,013,925 b) £377,815

Amended Request: - Please could you also provide me with the corresponding income for private patients in your trust for each month from April to 2010 to 2016 inclusive?

Response: The Trust holds the following monthly breakdown information from April 2013:-

Year	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar
2013/14	116,573	119,242	134,295	103,370	153,682	144,927	146,013	143,130	86,090	84,837	66,513	144,013
2014/15	106,266	101,059	124,626	101,260	86,346	119,551	153,487	87,286	109,416	68,737	89,922	139,343
2015/16	107,472	96,523	129,470	118,644	93,544	123,949	128,099	152,437	100,200	119,638	112,596	109,168

Please note that this response does not constitute consent for direct marketing.

The Isle of Wight NHS Trust serves a resident population of 140,000 with a substantial influx of tourists during the summer months. The Trust provides acute, ambulance, community, maternity, mental health services on the Isle of Wight. As the only fully integrated service provider in England with this unique range of services comparisons with other service providers are not always straightforward.

A log of this request will be held on a database by the Trust. All hard copy correspondence relating to this request will be held for one year from the date of this

letter, before being confidentially destroyed. A copy of this response will be published on the Trust website.

If you are unhappy about the response you have received, you should write and request the Trust to undertake an internal review of your application. A senior member of staff, not previously involved with your request for information, will undertake this review. If you remain dissatisfied with the response received you may complain to the Information Commissioner at the following address:

Information Commissioner
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

Please do not hesitate to contact this office if you have any further questions.

Yours faithfully

Freedom of Information Team